Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

163 - Jasper City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

6/20/2023 12:13:59 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$17,164,442.00
$500.00
$9,539,450.00
$55,000.00
$26,759,392.00

$17,238,186.91
$4,346,762.49
$2,851,598.90
$1,150,614.00
$1,232,372.38
$291,502.00
$0.00
$489,671.00
$27,600,707.68

$166,422.96
$4,627,097.00
($4,460,674.04)

($5,301,989.72)
$16,676,560.57
$11,374,570.85

GENERAL

Actual

$11,404,841.41
$360.00
$7,579,870.68
$90,248.89
$19,075,320.98

$10,550,138.56
$2,812,664.49
$2,067,114.54
$1,019,594.61
$711,375.46
$99,800.00
$0.00
$280,357.87
$17,541,045.53

$116,755.69
$2,584,947.57
($2,468,191.88)

($933,916.43)
$16,716,870.66
$15,782,954.23

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($5,759,600.59)
($140.00)
($1,959,579.32)
$35,248.89
($7,684,071.02)

$6,688,048.35
$1,534,098.00
$784,484.36
$131,019.39
$520,996.92
$191,702.00
$0.00
$209,313.13
$10,059,662.15

($49,667.27)
$2,042,149.43
$1,992,482.16

$4,368,073.29
$40,310.09
$4,408,383.38

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$8,761,668.77
$1,145,851.07
$32,106.00
$9,939,625.84

$3,127,413.71
$1,918,700.34
$1,854,867.05
$1,967,090.30
$15,337.67
$792,006.00
$0.00
$789,371.43
$10,464,786.50

$627,097.00
$0.00
$627,097.00

$101,936.34
$1,325,903.08
$1,427,839.42

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$4,241,176.59
$610,411.37
$34,937.17
$4,886,525.13

$2,067,583.68
$735,996.32
$1,793,521.64
$1,399,094.33
$8,429.22
$0.00

$0.00
$177,860.34
$6,182,485.53

$574,280.14
$11,626.57
$562,653.57

($733,306.83)
$1,327,221.94
$593,915.11

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($4,520,492.18)
($535,439.70)
$2,831.17
($5,053,100.71)

$1,059,830.03
$1,182,704.02
$61,345.41
$567,995.97
$6,908.45
$792,006.00
$0.00
$611,511.09
$4,282,300.97

($52,816.86)
($11,626.57)
($64,443.43)

($835,243.17)
$1,318.86
($833,924.31)
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