## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

163 - Jasper City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$17,164,442.00	\$11,404,841.41	(\$5,759,600.59)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$500.00	\$360.00	(\$140.00)	\$8,761,668.77	\$4,241,176.59	(\$4,520,492.18)
Local Sources	\$9,539,450.00	\$7,579,870.68	(\$1,959,579.32)	\$1,145,851.07	\$610,411.37	(\$535,439.70)
Other Sources	\$55,000.00	\$90,248.89	\$35,248.89	\$32,106.00	\$34,937.17	\$2,831.17
Total Revenues:	\$26,759,392.00	\$19,075,320.98	(\$7,684,071.02)	\$9,939,625.84	\$4,886,525.13	(\$5,053,100.71)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$17,238,186.91	\$10,550,138.56	\$6,688,048.35	\$3,127,413.71	\$2,067,583.68	\$1,059,830.03
Instructional Support Services	\$4,346,762.49	\$2,812,664.49	\$1,534,098.00	\$1,918,700.34	\$735,996.32	\$1,182,704.02
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,851,598.90	\$2,067,114.54	\$784,484.36	\$1,854,867.05	\$1,793,521.64	\$61,345.41
Auxiliary Services	\$1,150,614.00	\$1,019,594.61	\$131,019.39	\$1,967,090.30	\$1,399,094.33	\$567,995.97
General Administrative Services	\$1,232,372.38	\$711,375.46	\$520,996.92	\$15,337.67	\$8,429.22	\$6,908.45
Special Revenue Outlay	\$291,502.00	\$99,800.00	\$191,702.00	\$792,006.00	\$0.00	\$792,006.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$489,671.00	\$280,357.87	\$209,313.13	\$789,371.43	\$177,860.34	\$611,511.09
Total Expenditures:	\$27,600,707.68	\$17,541,045.53	\$10,059,662.15	\$10,464,786.50	\$6,182,485.53	\$4,282,300.97
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$166,422.96	\$116,755.69	(\$49,667.27)	\$627,097.00	\$574,280.14	(\$52,816.86)
Other Financing Uses:	\$4,627,097.00	\$2,584,947.57	\$2,042,149.43	\$0.00	\$11,626.57	(\$11,626.57)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$4,460,674.04)	(\$2,468,191.88)	\$1,992,482.16	\$627,097.00	\$562,653.57	(\$64,443.43)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$5,301,989.72)	(\$933,916.43)	\$4,368,073.29	\$101,936.34	(\$733,306.83)	(\$835,243.17)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$16,676,560.57	\$16,716,870.66	\$40,310.09	\$1,325,903.08	\$1,327,221.94	\$1,318.86
Ending Fund Balance:	\$11,374,570.85	\$15,782,954.23	\$4,408,383.38	\$1,427,839.42	\$593,915.11	(\$833,924.31)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.